
2024 Felician University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 27, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 19-30   Conf: 13-10   Home: 8-4   Away: 7-16   Neutral: 4-10
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (277), Opp (309)   DPs Turned: Team (15), Opp (17)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (6), Totals (6), Steinmetz (4), Bulger (1), De La Rosa (1), Opp (5)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (164-
183), De La Rosa (43-44), Williams (43-48), Steinmetz (39-47), Lopez (13-16), Sharapan (12-13), Brown (11-11), Lutz (3-4)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
32 Velotta, Alexis .381 43-42 126 22 48 11 0 3 22 68 .540 13 2 13 0 .447 0 2 2-2 41 46 6 .935
33 Albarran, Layla .337 38-28 89 9 30 7 1 1 14 42 .472 3 1 10 1 .358 2 0 0-0 149 1 1 .993
11 Steinmetz, Kathryn .325 39-35 117 12 38 8 0 4 30 58 .496 9 1 6 1 .375 1 0 1-1 114 12 2 .984
10 Howard, Daisha .294 45-38 109 24 32 4 8 2 15 58 .532 10 3 32 0 .363 2 0 8-10 26 59 13 .867
5 Ramirez, Hannah .264 47-46 121 26 32 4 0 1 16 39 .322 14 20 14 0 .423 1 7 9-15 56 1 0 1.000
3 Brown, Mikayla .234 48-46 124 12 29 7 0 0 13 36 .290 8 0 31 0 .278 1 2 2-2 35 9 2 .957
4 Martinez, Mia .233 44-39 103 23 24 7 2 2 18 41 .398 11 7 18 1 .341 2 1 11-11 65 87 20 .884
2 Kittoe, Sadie .230 41-34 87 10 20 5 0 0 7 25 .287 6 0 20 1 .277 1 3 2-2 37 66 13 .888
44 O'Reilly, Jenna .210 49-48 138 36 29 7 1 1 15 41 .297 14 7 31 1 .314 0 3 30-33 53 7 0 1.000
9 De La Rosa, Makayla .241 26-23 54 8 13 5 0 0 8 18 .333 3 3 16 1 .317 0 0 4-4 67 10 0 1.000
1 Camden, Lacey .238 29-6 21 12 5 1 0 0 2 6 .286 2 1 7 0 .333 0 0 4-4 5 12 0 1.000
0 Leon, Victorie .205 32-25 73 7 15 3 1 1 16 23 .315 11 3 14 0 .326 2 0 0-1 206 1 4 .981
13 Colon, Alessandra .200 16-3 20 3 4 1 0 0 1 5 .250 0 0 6 0 .200 0 0 2-3 4 16 2 .909
31 Lutz, Hannah .200 7-2 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 0 0 1 1 .200 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
72 Torres, Sara .188 17-12 32 1 6 1 0 0 1 7 .219 1 1 6 0 .235 0 1 0-0 20 17 6 .860
6 Sharapan, Kylie .143 35-20 28 4 4 1 0 0 6 5 .179 2 0 16 0 .200 0 2 1-2 23 11 1 .971
18 Bulger, Gabriella .000 2-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 11 0 0 1.000
19 Williams, Riley .000 40-30 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 7 58 4 .942
88 Lopez, Jazel .000 16-4 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 6 0 1.000
Totals .263 49-49 1253 210 330 72 13 15 184 473 .377 108 49 245 7 .342 12 21 76-90 921 420 74 .948
Opponents .283 49-49 1261 289 357 60 15 17 256 498 .395 156 63 184 9 .385 15 32 83-93 948 324 63 .953

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
19 Williams, Riley 3.27 15-17 40 30 21 5-0 3 199.1 178 128 93 69 149 21 8 5 .233 10 35 0 5 23
31 Lutz, Hannah 8.30 1-1 6 2 0 0-0 0 14.1 17 20 17 10 8 6 0 3 .298 3 6 0 2 0
3 Brown, Mikayla 8.36 1-4 14 6 2 0-0 0 37.2 73 51 45 11 6 14 0 1 .417 2 9 0 5 2
6 Sharapan, Kylie 9.83 1-6 12 7 0 0-0 0 31.1 54 50 44 25 10 11 4 4 .415 1 7 0 2 3
88 Lopez, Jazel 10.63 1-2 14 4 0 0-0 0 26.1 35 40 40 43 9 6 1 4 .333 6 6 0 1 3
Totals 5.41 19-30 86 49 23 5 3 309.0 357 289 239 158 182 58 13 17 .290 22 63 0 15 31
Opponents 3.38 30-19 77 48 27 8 1 317.0 330 210 153 108 245 70 13 15 .269 19 49 0 12 21



2024 Felician University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 27, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
9 De La Rosa, Makayla 77 67 10 0 1.000 2 43 1 .977 1 0
44 O'Reilly, Jenna 60 53 7 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
5 Ramirez, Hannah 57 56 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Camden, Lacey 17 5 12 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Bulger, Gabriella 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 1 0
88 Lopez, Jazel 7 1 6 0 1.000 0 13 3 .813 0 0
31 Lutz, Hannah 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
33 Albarran, Layla 151 149 1 1 .993 3 0 0 — 0 0
11 Steinmetz, Kathryn 128 114 12 2 .984 0 39 8 .830 4 0
0 Leon, Victorie 211 206 1 4 .981 7 0 0 — 0 0
6 Sharapan, Kylie 35 23 11 1 .971 1 12 1 .923 0 0
3 Brown, Mikayla 46 35 9 2 .957 0 11 0 1.000 0 0
19 Williams, Riley 69 7 58 4 .942 0 43 5 .896 0 0
32 Velotta, Alexis 93 41 46 6 .935 6 0 0 — 0 0
13 Colon, Alessandra 22 4 16 2 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Kittoe, Sadie 116 37 66 13 .888 4 0 0 — 0 0
4 Martinez, Mia 172 65 87 20 .884 8 0 0 — 0 0
10 Howard, Daisha 98 26 59 13 .867 1 0 0 — 0 0
72 Torres, Sara 43 20 17 6 .860 1 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1415 921 420 74 .948 34 164 19 .896 6 0
Opponents 1335 948 324 63 .953 37 152 28 .844 5 0


